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WISCONSIN VETERANS HOME AT KING

Activity
CALENDAR

Of Events
Wednesday, February 8	 CELEBRATION OF THE ARTS

Friday, March 25	 MEDAL OF HONOR DAY

Tuesday, April 11	 USO PROM NIGHT

April 11-15	 WORK THERAPY WEEK

April 23-28	 VOLUNTEER APPRECIATION WEEK

May	 NATIONAL MILITARY APPRECIATION MONTH

May 14-20	 NATIONAL NURSING HOME WEEK

Wednesday, June 7	 ECUMENICAL SERVICE IN THE PARK

Wednesday, June 14	 ARMY BIRTHDAY

Wednesday, June 14	 FLAG DAY

Saturday, July 1	 THE AMERICAN LEGION KING RUN

Tuesday, July 4	 MEMBER COUNCIL INDEPENDENCE DAY CELEBRATION

Thursday, July 27	 KOREAN WAR ARMISTICE DAY

Friday, August 4	 COAST GUARD BIRTHDAY

Monday, August 7	 PURPLE HEART DAY

Wednesday, September 13	 ECUMENICAL SERVICE IN THE AH MPR

FOR MORE EVENTS



Monday, September 11	 PATRIOT DAY

Friday, September 15	 POW/MIA RECOGNITION DAY

Monday, September 18	 AIR FORCE BIRTHDAY

Monday, September 25	 GOLD STAR MOTHERS’ AND FAMILIES’ DAY

Friday, October 13	 NAVY BIRTHDAY

Tuesday, November 7	 VETERANS DAY BALL

Friday, November 10	 MARINE CORPS BIRTHDAY	

December	 PARADE OF LIGHTS IN QUADRANGLE PARK

Fourth Wednesday of the month	 LEGENDS ON THE LAKE SUPPORT GROUP
1-2pm	 A gathering of caregivers, family and friends of persons with
Ainsworth Hall Conference Room	 dementia to discuss issues related to Alzheimer’s disease and
	 related disorders.

Second Thursday of the month	 KING MEMORY CAFÉ
9:30-11am	 Offers a welcoming, nonjudgmental environment which fosters 
Ainsworth Hall Multi-Purpose Room	 connections among people with memory loss and dementia, their 
	 families, friends and peers.


